TOWN OF LONG LAKE FLORENCE COUNTY WISCONSIN

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Long Lake Town Board will be held to reconvene for the payment of the August bills at the Long Lake Town Hall on Tuesday, August 29, 2023 immediately following the special meeting scheduled to begin at 5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verify open meeting notices were posted
- 3. Approve the agenda as posted
- 4. Payment of bills
- 5. Motion to adjourn

Discussion/Action may be taken on any of the above agenda items

Amanda Mulvey, Clerk Town of Long Lake

Posted <u>August 27, 2023</u>. Notices were posted on the Town of Long Lake-Florence County website (https://townoflonglake-wi.com/) and at the Long Lake Town Hall & Long Lake Post Office

Media Notified: Florence Mining News